Subject: FW: FOI request re Whistleblowers Support Scheme TSD4677

Date: 13 March 2018 at 10:14

To: Minh Alexander minhalexander@aol.com

Email: tsdft.foi@nhs.net

Our Ref: TSD4677

Dear Minh

Request for Information TSD4677

I am writing to confirm that we have now completed our search for the information you requested on 28/02/2018 in relation to Whisteblower scheme

A copy of the information is below:

1. Has the trust been asked by NHS Improvement (NHSI) to take part in workshops about the NHS whistleblower employment support scheme? **Yes**

If so, please disclose correspondence between the trust and NHSI about this, and any information about the scheme, provided to the trust by NHSI. I will forward a number of attachments by separate e-mail.

2. Has the trust been asked by NHSI to provide any managers to act as panellists for on the whistleblower employment support scheme? **No**

If so, please disclose the relevant correspondence between the trust and NHSI.

- 3. Has the trust been asked by NHSI to provide any of the following types of support to whistleblowers on the pilot employment support scheme:
- access to libraries
- training opportunities
- shadowing
- guaranteed interviews for participants on the scheme
- placements?

If so please disclose a copy of the correspondence from NHSI. The Trust committed to considering all types of support listed above

- 4. Has the trust agreed to provide any of the following types of support to whistleblowers on NHSI's pilot employment support scheme:
- access to libraries
- training opportunities
- shadowing
- guaranteed interviews for participants on the scheme
- placements?

The Trust committed to considering all types of support listed above

5. Has the trust provided any of the above types of support to whistleblowers on NHSI's the pilot employment support scheme? Not as yet

Т

The information supplied to you continues to be protected by the Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 1988. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research you are doing and for the purposes of news reporting.

If you wish to discuss any of the above, please contact me, quoting the TSD reference number above.

If you are unhappy with the way in which we have handled your request, please contact the Data Protection and Freedom of Information Lead in the first instance. If you wish to make a formal complaint, you should write to our Complaints Manager at Torbay and South Devon NHS Foundation Trust, First Floor Bowyer Building, Torbay Hospital, Torquay TQ2 7AA.

If you are not content with the outcome of your complaint or the internal review, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. Generally, the Information Commissioner will only make a decision once you have exhausted the complaints and/or internal review process provided by us. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: The Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF or through this link https://ico.org.uk/concerns/getting/

Yours sincerely, Gill Pearce

Data Protection and Freedom of Information Team

This message may contain confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient please inform the sender that you have received the message in error before deleting it. Please do not disclose, copy or distribute information in this e-mail or take any action in relation to its contents. To do so is strictly prohibited and may be

NHSmail is the secure email and directory service available for all NHS staff in England and Scotland. NHSmail is approved for exchanging patient data and other sensitive information with NHSmail and other accredited email services.

For more information and to find out how you can switch, https://portal.nhs.net/help/joiningnhsmail



Employers Works...ts.docx



unlawful. Thank you for your co-operation.

Agenda - WSS NHS E...ers.pdf



Employer Works...OI.xlsx



1st Newsletter. -July 2017.docx



Newsletter 2.1docx.docx



November newsletter.docx



Share Learn



Copy of presen...n.pptx Employ...ps.xlsx